## 505822073 12/16/2019

## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5868903

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRENDAN LEE	08/12/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BAYLOR COLLEGE OF MEDICINE	
Street Address:	ONE BAYLOR PLAZA	
Internal Address:	ROOM R814	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77030	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16459023

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)429-3902

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-429-3000

**Email:** ip docketing@steptoe.com, jli@steptoe.com

Correspondent Name: STEPTOE & JOHNSON LLP

Address Line 1: 1330 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	022548.C2018	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JIN LI	
SIGNATURE:	/Jin Li/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2019	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=022548.C2018 Lee-Baylor Assignment#page1.tif source=022548.C2018 Lee-Baylor Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505822073 REEL: 051290 FRAME: 0575

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION CONTAINED IN PCT APPLICATION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR (inven	tor):	
Name:	Address and Nationality:	
Brendan Lee	2219 SHEREIDAN HOUSTON, TX 77030	
Hereby sells, assign		
ASSIGNEE:		
Name:	Address and Nationality:	
Baylor College of M	fedicine One Baylor Plaza, Room R814, Houston, TX 77030, US	
And the successors,	assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE	
the entire rig	ht, title and interest	
and undivide	ed percent (%) interest for the United States and territorial	
possessions		
⊠ and in all fo	reign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all	
improvements whic	h are disclosed in the invention entitled:	
METHODS FOR T	REATING OSTEOGENESIS IMPERFECTA	
and which is found	in (37 C.F.R. §3.21)	
(a) $\square$ PCT	patent application filed on even date herewith	
<b>×</b>	Express mail label no.:	
×	Mailed:	
88	To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an	
	ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney	
	to insert below the filing date and application number when they	
	become know.	
(b) 🛭 PCT	application serial no. PCT/US2014/031279 filed on March 20, 2014	
(c) ⊠ and	any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to	
elain	i priority	

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.		
IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, we ha	ve hereunto set hand and seal this 12th day of	
August, 2015.		
	Signature:	
Brendan Lee	45	
STATE OF:		
COUNTY OF Harris	ss: 096-62-39//	
On this 12 <sup>th</sup> day of <u>Augus</u>	2015 before me personally appeared	
Brendan Lee to me known to be the person de		
instrument as his free act and deed.		
In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal the day		
and year last above written.	Charlotte ann Cherry	
My commission expires: (SEAL)	The charge of the same of the	

My Commission Expires